
County Name

Vehicle Type Desc

AUTOS &
PICKUPS

HEAVY
TRUCKS MOTORCYCLE BUS TOOLS VESSEL

VEHICLE
TRAILER

TRAVEL
TRAILER MOBILE HOME Grand Total

Grand Total

ALACHUA

BAKER

BAY

BRADFORD

BREVARD

BROWARD

CALHOUN

CHARLOTTE

CITRUS

CLAY

COLLIER

COLUMBIA

DESOTO

DIXIE

DUVAL

ESCAMBIA

FLAGLER

FRANKLIN

GADSDEN

GILCHRIST

GLADES

GULF

HAMILTON

HARDEE

HENDRY

HERNANDO

HIGHLANDS

HILLSBOROUGH

HOLMES

INDIAN RIVER

JACKSON

JEFFERSON

LAFAYETTE

LAKE

LEE

LEON

LEVY

LIBERTY

MADISON

MANATEE

MARION

MARTIN

MIAMI-DADE

MONROE

NASSAU

OKALOOSA

OKEECHOBEE

ORANGE

OSCEOLA

PALM BEACH

PASCO

PINELLAS

POLK

PUTNAM

SANTA ROSA

SARASOTA

SEMINOLE

ST JOHNS

ST LUCIE

SUMTER

SUWANNEE

20,664

496,670

10,957

39,198

129,178

54,531

689,178

18,886

34,244

74,137

161,515

391,578

351,727

466,057

536,800

253,262

109,676

888,998

971,832

659,631

1,430,113

429,718

1,484,042

57,989

262,161

140,416

148,032

2,426,988

210,418

506,818

483,361

28,202

11,440

77,858

298,587

910,209

497,328

12,981

23,182

66,353

202,470

27,757

1,433,829

142,668

248,510

61,724

35,419

18,970

25,774

16,999

33,792

60,520

18,727

156,084

338,580

976,175

27,635

47,419

97,876

484,774

260,397

240,865

266,880

19,635

1,917,546

722,515

39,472

248,085

39,294

262,262

24,337,568

97

76,581

5,242

4,372

7,203

4,782

33,673

2,495

5,129

14,121

9,342

13,487

12,195

6,387

28,679

10,437

15,257

77,272

52,231

44,498

19,320

12,939

22,492

6,214

8,053

10,867

5,990

12,714

7,630

39,100

31,430

4,942

1,534

11,756

12,889

40,133

34,545

1,563

2,491

7,975

8,975

3,567

49,563

17,651

17,592

7,016

3,750

3,351

1,847

2,192

5,169

6,996

1,300

4,237

11,542

24,415

4,264

6,503

13,272

11,648

12,382

20,446

15,851

2,256

20,066

23,533

4,857

13,441

4,748

12,544

1,053,031

12

8,837

239

666

1,835

1,062

8,575

311

907

1,465

3,689

3,673

3,830

3,260

4,798

4,748

1,975

10,822

8,886

12,362

6,669

3,492

6,140

1,277

4,412

2,610

1,921

7,368

2,096

8,371

5,210

488

180

1,938

2,659

8,213

8,134

246

376

1,044

2,215

520

12,628

2,205

4,314

875

657

342

523

577

652

534

329

1,576

4,541

8,099

702

895

1,807

3,512

4,636

4,971

3,495

303

5,105

9,122

897

3,686

901

2,893

238,308

18,287

35,251

442

7,458

16,341

10,236

73,690

4,208

6,549

13,238

16,309

33,527

29,103

36,114

44,591

34,807

17,902

115,723

71,882

59,837

83,688

28,401

90,959

11,457

28,475

17,750

20,846

148,170

21,946

67,910

39,885

4,619

2,289

14,746

36,816

79,918

58,712

3,410

4,649

11,339

21,483

4,548

121,893

21,281

31,193

10,048

7,777

2,857

4,796

3,404

7,836

8,927

3,622

13,094

36,495

83,316

5,310

9,401

15,434

38,105

28,842

38,711

30,439

4,266

75,699

66,571

7,426

32,578

6,456

29,923

2,193,211

225

33,698

466

2,879

8,115

5,166

30,290

855

3,129

3,304

4,721

13,623

14,953

15,225

23,912

17,017

7,689

29,225

45,446

23,706

39,361

9,891

29,964

3,974

16,412

6,713

26,264

60,534

14,706

19,687

20,022

1,149

1,069

4,767

11,558

48,251

22,601

885

1,341

3,989

9,972

1,974

41,612

8,502

11,777

2,246

1,455

855

2,716

1,478

2,103

2,404

2,382

6,706

16,468

27,868

2,364

2,093

4,337

23,834

12,198

17,579

20,726

1,604

43,141

34,156

2,131

16,106

2,120

9,681

959,370

68

5

14

9

153

8

7

18

26

69

49

139

144

37

46

137

301

105

254

57

234

7

48

67

80

882

83

93

85

4

12

17

443

162

217

5

3

21

49

11

570

33

46

14

72

5

8

5

3

15

1

23

96

233

6

35

33

96

40

38

34

13

565

225

10

68

8

81

6,545

954

95

292

123

891

57

120

348

215

922

688

877

854

205

204

1,945

2,373

1,042

2,757

833

5,803

147

720

285

271

7,292

310

903

753

113

48

173

1,104

2,200

933

41

64

263

331

164

3,430

327

371

243

68

73

71

49

52

228

45

194

1,136

2,460

92

125

237

1,013

340

469

316

71

5,789

1,185

113

371

187

982

57,750

7

7,838

172

905

3,129

1,377

38,179

374

559

1,577

4,584

11,627

10,141

12,354

15,412

7,876

3,426

20,439

28,076

19,626

32,130

11,696

29,272

1,430

8,499

4,407

8,683

68,578

5,995

16,404

11,185

517

171

2,099

4,982

23,454

15,756

153

390

1,249

6,371

542

30,232

3,725

8,766

1,079

416

358

515

416

752

1,100

406

8,403

8,705

25,998

705

931

2,508

10,851

8,209

9,644

9,457

360

43,079

28,251

914

8,073

762

6,997

663,253

162

39,792

81

4,757

14,075

5,921

56,740

2,320

3,975

8,545

12,071

31,784

28,730

37,815

38,729

27,472

10,965

75,679

67,117

50,149

106,810

28,822

104,722

7,883

26,495

14,041

12,755

191,957

18,754

46,581

38,651

3,266

1,383

8,912

30,233

83,797

42,732

1,670

2,753

7,448

16,468

3,318

127,148

13,244

21,082

8,755

5,079

2,186

2,999

2,161

3,878

6,652

1,987

11,437

34,512

87,903

3,281

6,038

11,095

38,290

25,192

20,492

21,746

2,225

123,907

57,443

4,672

24,936

4,788

21,228

2,010,686

1,874

293,651

4,315

18,061

78,174

25,855

446,987

8,258

13,869

31,521

110,558

282,866

252,038

353,886

379,681

150,663

52,212

557,756

695,520

448,306

1,139,124

333,587

1,194,456

25,600

169,047

83,676

71,222

1,929,493

138,898

307,769

336,140

13,104

4,754

33,450

197,903

624,081

313,698

5,008

11,115

33,025

136,606

13,113

1,046,753

75,700

153,369

31,448

16,145

8,943

12,299

6,717

13,347

33,664

8,655

110,414

225,085

715,883

10,911

21,398

49,153

357,425

168,558

128,515

164,816

8,537

1,600,195

502,029

18,452

148,826

19,324

177,933

17,155,414

Current Registered Vehicles
Based on registrations having no expiration date or expiring on/after August 01, 2025

Update Frequency:  Monthly
Data Refreshed:  8/3/2025



County Name

Vehicle Type Desc

AUTOS &
PICKUPS

HEAVY
TRUCKS MOTORCYCLE BUS TOOLS VESSEL

VEHICLE
TRAILER

TRAVEL
TRAILER MOBILE HOME Grand Total

SUMTER

SUWANNEE

TAYLOR

UNION

VOLUSIA

WAKULLA

WALTON

WASHINGTON

Z-DHSMV

Z-NO COUNTY

Z-NON-FL ZIPCODE 20,664

496,670

10,957

39,198

129,178

54,531

689,178

18,886

34,244

74,137

97

76,581

5,242

4,372

7,203

4,782

33,673

2,495

5,129

14,121

12

8,837

239

666

1,835

1,062

8,575

311

907

1,465

18,287

35,251

442

7,458

16,341

10,236

73,690

4,208

6,549

13,238

225

33,698

466

2,879

8,115

5,166

30,290

855

3,129

3,304

68

5

14

9

153

8

7

18

954

95

292

123

891

57

120

348

7

7,838

172

905

3,129

1,377

38,179

374

559

1,577

162

39,792

81

4,757

14,075

5,921

56,740

2,320

3,975

8,545

1,874

293,651

4,315

18,061

78,174

25,855

446,987

8,258

13,869

31,521
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